(a) Section 10(a) of the Agreement is hereby amended by adding the following language at the end of such Section:

“Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, Purchaser shall have the option to extend the Closing Date if no later than December 15, 
2023, Purchaser deposits with Escrow Agent an amount of Three Hundred Seventy Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($375,000.00) (such 
amount the “Third Extension Fee”), and if no such deposit is made the Closing Date must remain December 22, 2023. On or prior to 
December 15, 2023 Purchaser shall provide written notice to Seller and Escrow Agent of its intent to deposit the Third Extension Fee. Once 
the Third Extension Fee is made, (i) on December 15, 2023, One Hundred Twenty Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($125,000.00) of the 
Third Extension Fee shall be released by Escrow Agent to Seller and on such release the Closing Date shall be extended to January 25, 2024, 
(ii) unless Purchaser has provided written notice to Seller that Purchaser intends to close by the then-applicable closing date, on January 12, 
2024, One Hundred Twenty Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($125,000.00) of the Third Extension Fee shall be released by Escrow Agent to 
Seller and on such release the Closing Date shall be extended to February 29, 2024, and (iii) unless Purchaser has provided written notice to 
Seller that Purchaser intends to close by the then-applicable closing date, on February 16, 2024, One Hundred Twenty Five Thousand and

[...]

No/100 Dollars ($125,000.00) of the Third Extension Fee shall be released by Escrow Agent to Seller and on such release the Closing Date 
shall be extended to March 28, 2024. Purchaser shall have the option to further extend the Closing Date if no later than March 15, 2024, 
Purchaser deposits with Escrow Agent an amount of One Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($150,000.00) (such amount the 
“Fourth Extension Fee”), in which event the Closing Date will be extended to April 26, 2024. 

If the Fourth Extension Fee is timely paid, Purchaser informs Seller of its intent to close on March 29, 2024 no later than March 25, 2024 and 
Purchaser thereafter actually consummates the Closing by March 29, 2024, the Fourth Extension Fee shall apply against the Purchase Price. If 
Purchaser does not close Escrow by March 29, 2024 then on such date the One Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($150,000.00) 
Fourth Extension Fee shall be released by Escrow Agent to Seller (and such amount shall not apply against the Purchase Price). If Purchaser 
further elects to extend the Closing beyond April 26, 2024, then on or before April 12, 2024 Purchaser shall deposits into Escrow an additional